



## PRESS RELEASE

NASDAQ OTCBB: SFMI.PK

## SILVER FALCON MINING, INC. (SFMI) Updates Diamond Creek Mill Facility Construction Progress; Mill Manager Hired

**Murphy, ID- (MARKET WIRE) – 12/17/09** -- Silver Falcon Mining, Inc. (OTC:SFMI.PK) announces today that the steel enclosure for its Diamond Creek Mill is being assembled and the Company expects further accelerated progress, despite downtime caused by the holidays. The work in progress can be seen live on <u>Silver Falcon Mining's website</u>. As this construction continues forward, the camera will be repositioned to give our shareholders a view of the work going on inside as well as outside the mill building; installation of a second camera has been scheduled.

The Company's Diamond Creek Mill announces that on January 15, 2010, a former <u>Barrick's Goldstrike Mine</u> (a division of <u>Barrick Gold Corporation</u>) employee will become Diamond Creek Mill's Manager. This individual has impeccable credentials and his former employers have highly recommended him for this position.

Mr. Pierre Quilliam, President of Silver Falcon Mining, Inc., said, "It is with no small amount of pride and trepidation that we see coming forward the startup date which will generate revenue in compensation for all our efforts of the past and which will fulfill our shareholders' rightful expectations."

Silver Falcon Mining, Inc., is an exploration and development Company specializing in high-grade Gold and Silver mining properties in North America. <a href="https://www.silverfalconmining.com">www.silverfalconmining.com</a>

Further Information contact Rich Kaiser, Investor Relations 800-631-8127 and/or the Company at 941-761-7819, <a href="https://www.silverfalconmining.com">www.silverfalconmining.com</a>.

Silver Falcon Mining, Inc. cautions that the statements made in this press release constitute forward-looking statements, and not guarantees of future performance and actual results or developments may differ materially from the projections in the forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are based on the estimates and opinions of management at the time the statements are made.

**ENDS** 

Investor Relations Yes International Ltd. Attn: Rich Kaiser 3419 Virginia Beach Blvd., #252 Virginia Beach, VA 23452 Tel: 757-306-6090